507229689 04/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7276542

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|--|--|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| GUANGZHOU HAOXIN | GWAN TECH | NOLOGY CO., LTD. | 04/13/2022 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | |
| Name: | GUANGZH | OU STARS PULSE CO., LTD. | | | |
| Street Address: | ROOMS 20 | 01-2005, NO. 239 TIANHE NORTH F | ROAD, | | |
| City: | TIANHE DIS | TIANHE DISTRICT, GUANGZHOU CITY, GUANGDO | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | 2976 | 6317 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | |)824-3001 | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | 202) e sent to the | e-mail address first; if that is unsu | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> | 202) e sent to the provided; if t | e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | 202) e sent to the provided; if t 2028 | e-mail address first; if that is unsu | via US Mail. | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: | 202) e sent to the provided; if t 2028 bwpt | e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 243000 | via US Mail. | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | (202 e sent to the provided; if t 2028 bwpt BAN 1100 | <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 243000 opat@bannerwitcoff.com, apomeroy NER WITCOFF, LTD. 13TH ST. NW | via US Mail. | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (202 e sent to the provided; if t 2028 bwpt BAN 1100 STE | <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 243000 copat@bannerwitcoff.com, apomeroy NER WITCOFF, LTD. 13TH ST. NW 1200 | via US Mail. | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | (202 e sent to the provided; if t 2028 bwpt BAN 1100 STE | <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 243000 opat@bannerwitcoff.com, apomeroy NER WITCOFF, LTD. 13TH ST. NW | via US Mail. | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (202 e sent to the provided; if t 2028 bwpt BAN 1100 STE | <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 243000 copat@bannerwitcoff.com, apomeroy NER WITCOFF, LTD. 13TH ST. NW 1200 | via US Mail. | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: | (202 e sent to the provided; if t 2028 bwpt BAN 1100 STE | <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 243000 copat@bannerwitcoff.com, apomeroy NER WITCOFF, LTD. 13TH ST. NW 1200 6HINGTON, D.C. 20005 | via US Mail. | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | (202 e sent to the provided; if t 2028 bwpt BAN 1100 STE | e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 243000 opat@bannerwitcoff.com, apomeroy NER WITCOFF, LTD. 13TH ST. NW 1200 6HINGTON, D.C. 20005 ANGELA POMEROY /Angela Pomeroy/ | via US Mail. | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 | (202 e sent to the provided; if t 2028 bwpt BAN 1100 STE WAS | e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 243000 copat@bannerwitcoff.com, apomeroy NER WITCOFF, LTD. 0 13TH ST. NW 1200 6HINGTON, D.C. 20005 ANGELA POMEROY /Angela Pomeroy/ 04/13/2022 | via US Mail. | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed_Assign | (202 e sent to the provided; if t 2028 bwpt BAN 1100 STE WAS | e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 243000 copat@bannerwitcoff.com, apomeroy NER WITCOFF, LTD. 13TH ST. NW 1200 6HINGTON, D.C. 20005 ANGELA POMEROY /Angela Pomeroy/ 04/13/2022 | via US Mail. | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed_Assign source=Executed_Assign | (202 e sent to the provided; if t 2028 bwpt BAN 1100 STE WAS ment_GHT_S ment_GHT_S | e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 243000 copat@bannerwitcoff.com, apomeroy NER WITCOFF, LTD. 0 13TH ST. NW 1200 6HINGTON, D.C. 20005 ANGELA POMEROY /Angela Pomeroy/ 04/13/2022 | via US Mail. | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GUANGZHOU HAOXINGWAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of China having its principal place of business at Room 718, No. 9 The West Road of Linhe, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, 510000 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, GUANGZHOU STARS PULSE CO., LTD., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of China having its principal place of business at Rooms 2001-2005, No. 239 Tianhe North Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignce, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignce herein, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignce or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all

other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

This ASSIGNMENT and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action based upon, arising out of, or relating to this ASSIGNMENT or the transactions contemplated hereby is governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the laws of China, without giving effect to any conflict-of-law provision or rule.

ASSIGNOR accepts the terms and conditions of the ASSIGNMENT:

Apr. 13,2022

sean XLar Sean Xiao

General Counsel **GUANGZHOU HAOXINGWAN** TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

ASSIGNEE accepts the terms and conditions of the ASSIGNMENT:

Apr. 13, 2022

Sean Xiao

Sean Xiao General Counsel **GUANGZHOU STARS PULSE CO., LTD**

SCHEDULE A

| Application Number | Filing Date | Inventor | Title | Cury |
|-----------------------|-------------|------------------|---------------------|------|
| 29/766,317 | 1/14/2021 | Xiyu ZHAO et al. | ELECTRIC TOOTHBRUSH | US |

RECORDED: 04/13/2022